Professional Level
June 2019

A total of 6,248 students sat the June 2019 session. 10,923 exams were attempted in total, with 4,566 passing all the exams they took.
A total of 1,504 students passed the Professional Level this session, with 840 of these not failing any exams.

Analysis of results

Exams Sat

Total

Exam Pass Rates

Financial Accounting & Reporting (IFRS)
inancial Accounting & Reporting (UKGAAP)
ax Compliance

Business Planning: Taxation

Business Planning: Banking

Business Planning: Insurance

Business Strategy & Technology

Financial Management
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Number of Exams Passed
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1,047 - - 807 77.1% 134 12.8%
2,799 - - - - 2,181 77.9%
2,400 - - - - - -
6,248 - - 807 12.9% 2,315 37.1%
Sat | Passed Sat
2,179 1,741 79.9% 1,960 1,608 82.0%
2,050 1,650 80.5% 1,821 1,512 83.0%
209 173 82.8% 202 168 83.2%
1,546 1,377 89.1% 1,407 1,271 90.3%
1,346 1,123 83.4% 1,159 984 84.9%
248 159 64.1% 153 101 66.0%
46 39 84.8% 32 25 78.1%
1,657 1,443 87.1% 1,574 1,410 89.6%
1,642 1,372 83.6% 1,468 1,255 85.5%

37
217
822

1,078

3.5%
7.8%
34.3%
17.3%



