Professional Level June 2019



A total of 6,248 students sat the June 2019 session. 10,923 exams were attempted in total, with 4,566 passing all the exams they took. A total of 1,504 students passed the Professional Level this session, with 840 of these not failing any exams.

Analysis of results

	Total	Number of Exams Passed									
Exams Sat		4		3		2		1		0	
		Sat	PR%	Sat	PR%	Sat	PR%	Sat	PR%	Sat	PR%
4	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	100.0%
3	1,047	-	-	807	77.1%	134	12.8%	69	6.6%	37	3.5%
2	2,799	-	-	-	-	2,181	77.9%	401	14.3%	217	7.8%
1	2,400	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,578	65.8%	822	34.3%
Total	6,248	-	-	807	12.9%	2,315	37.1%	2,048	32.8%	1,078	17.3%

Exam Pass Rates

Exam		All Students	S	First Attempts			
Exalli	Sat	Passed	PR%	Sat	Passed	PR%	
Audit & Assurance	2,179	1,741	79.9%	1,960	1,608	82.0%	
Financial Accounting & Reporting (IFRS)	2,050	1,650	80.5%	1,821	1,512	83.0%	
Financial Accounting & Reporting (UKGAAP)	209	173	82.8%	202	168	83.2%	
Tax Compliance	1,546	1,377	89.1%	1,407	1,271	90.3%	
Business Planning: Taxation	1,346	1,123	83.4%	1,159	984	84.9%	
Business Planning: Banking	248	159	64.1%	153	101	66.0%	
Business Planning: Insurance	46	39	84.8%	32	25	78.1%	
Business Strategy & Technology	1,657	1,443	87.1%	1,574	1,410	89.6%	
Financial Management	1,642	1,372	83.6%	1,468	1,255	85.5%	